

**S.C. 195 (07) of 2019**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)  
Additional Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 06**  
**Dated 18-07-2025**

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 and 2.  
Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.  
No witness is present to day.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix. 19-11-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 and 2.  
Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.  
Accused persons are as before.  
(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia